      Ordering example:
                                        SR6 . 125. 05 . 0100 / 0100 . 230V
 Type and version
 NST [ °C ]
 Tolerance [ K ]
 Lead length [ mm ]
Operating voltage [ V ]
Technical data
Contact type NC
Nominal switching temperature (NST) 70 °C – 200 °C
Standard tolerance
±5 K for NST 70°C – 135°C
±10 K for NST 140°C – 200°C
Self locking with Heating resistor RH
down to -20 °C, suspended in air. With thermal coup ling,
corresponding higher temperature values.
Standard for operating voltage 230 V AC
RH: fixed voltage and application
Rated Voltage (at 50Hz – 60Hz) 230 V AC   (VDE,IEC)    250V (CSA)      others on inquiry
Rated current       (approved Values) 10 A cos j = 1.0  ;       6.3 A cos j = 0.6          300 switching cycles
Max. switching current  at 230 V~ 25 A
Contact bounce time < 1 ms
Impregnation resistance      upon request                                              (according to Thermik-Test)
Contact resistance < 50 mW                                              with reference to MIL–STD. R 5757
Vibrations proof at  10 ..... 60 Hz 100 m/s²
Pressure stability of the housing 600 N                                                           max. acc. to Thermik-Test
Switch insulation  (SR6) insulation cap   Mylar–Nomex ®                          ® Trade-mark Du Pont
Dielectric strength of the insulation
cap (SR6)
2 kVeff
Standard connection leads multi strand wire: 0,75 mm² / AWG 18
Approvals
VDE  with reference to EN 60730-1; EN 60730-2-9  (VDE 0631)
CB**)  with reference to IEC 60730-1; IEC 60730-2-9
UL  with reference to UL 2111
CSA      with reference to CSA-C22.2
Current sensitivity characteristic at
INom:
Dependent of…
- Thermal coupling
- Application area
- Built-in conditions
- Outer influences
- Wiring length / wiring diameter
Current self heating
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
0 2 4 6 8 10
Current [ A ]
D
ev
ia
tio
n
 o
f
th
e
sw
itc
h
in
g
te
m
p
er
at
u
re
 [
 K
 ]
**) The "European Accreditation CB Scheme" Certificate, named CB- Certificate, covers virtually all national approbations.
The data of this table refers to the standard version. For others - please inquire.
Marking example of the insulation cap
Trade mark
Type and version
NST [°C]. Tolerance [K]
Operating Voltage [V]
We reserve the right to modify technical specifications without notice.  Rev.: 07.05.2007
thermik
SR6
125.05
230V~
China and Hong Kong Agent : Electrical Insulation System Limited Tel: (852)26901128，Fax: (852)26880006，Email: info@eis-asia.com China and Hong Kong Agent : Electrical Insulation System Limited Tel: (852)26901128，Fax: (852)26880006，Email: info@eis-asia.com
             Electrical Insulation System Limited Tel: (21)58994863 (21)58547830，Fax: (21)58998869，Email: info@eeis.com.cn